OP \$115.00 415136

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Wireline Services, LLC		02/28/2014	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust	
Street Address:	50 SOUTH SIXTH STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1290	
City:	MINNEAPOLIS	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4151364	WHEN EXPERIENCE MATTERS	
Registration Number: 4886104 FAST		FAST	
Registration Number: 5237803 FOCUSSHOT		FOCUSSHOT	
Registration Number:	4938391	STAGEFINDER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132233717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132261200

Email: rljackson@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP

Address Line 1: 600 TRAVIS
Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0028883.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Jackson
SIGNATURE:	/Robert Jackson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0484

Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page1.tif source=Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page2.tif source=Executed Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0485

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Guaranty, Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the undersigned and each of the other Grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

ALLIED WIRELINE SERVICES, LLC

By:
Name: Bryan Granier

Title: Vice President – Finance & Accounting

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:			
Name:	 		
Title:			

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ludies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that, pursuant to the Guaranty, Pleage and Security Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), among the undersigned and each of the other Grantors from time to time party thereto (each, a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent for the Secured Parties referenced therein (in such capacity, together with any successor, the "Administrative Agent"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

ALLIED WIRELINE SERVICES, LLC

Bv:	Resear Connector
Name:	Bryan Granier
Title:	Vice President - Finance & Accounting

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Nåme: Cora Holland-Koller

Title: Assistant Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
WHEN EXPERIENCE MATTERS	5/29/2012	4,151,364
FAST	1/12/2016	4,886,104
FocusShot	7/4/2017	5,237,803
STAGEFINDER	4/12/2016	4,938,391

RECORDED: 03/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0488